TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05/30/23
1
5.0SMDJxxS Series
Single Chip Design
Agency Agency File Number

(μA)
Maxi-
mum
Tem-
pera-
ture
coef-
ficient
of VBR
 (%/C)
Agency
Ap-
proval
UNI BI Min Max
5.0SMDJ6.0AS 5.0SMDJ6.0CAS 5PAB 5BAB 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 485.4 13.3 2669.7 800.0 0.046 X
5.0SMDJ6.5AS 5.0SMDJ6.5CAS 5PAE 5BAE 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 446.4 14.5 2455.2 500.0 0.052 X
5.0SMDJ7.0AS 5.0SMDJ7.0CAS 5PAF 5BAF 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 416.7 15.5 2291.9 200.0 0.058 X
5.0SMDJ7.5AS 5.0SMDJ7.5CAS 5PAG 5BAG 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 387.6 16.7 2131.8 100.0 0.061 X
5.0SMDJ8.0AS 5.0SMDJ8.0CAS 5PAK 5BAK 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 367.6 17.6 2021.8 50.0 0.064 X
5.0SMDJ8.5AS 5.0SMDJ8.5CAS 5PAM 5BAM 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 347.2 18.6 1909.6 20.0 0.066 X
5.0SMDJ9.0AS 5.0SMDJ9.0CAS 5PAP 5BAP 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 324.7 19.9 1785.9 10.0 0.069 X
5.0SMDJ10AS 5.0SMDJ10CAS 5PAR 5BAR 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 294.1 22.0 1617.6 5.0 0.071 X
5.0SMDJ11AS 5.0SMDJ11CAS 5PAT 5BAT 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 274.7 23.5 1510.9 2.0 0.074 X
5.0SMDJ12AS 5.0SMDJ12CAS 5PAV 5BAV 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 251.3 25.7 1382.2 2.0 0.075 X
5.0SMDJ13AS 5.0SMDJ13CAS 5PAX 5BAX 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 232.6 27.8 1279.3 2.0 0.076 X
5.0SMDJ14AS 5.0SMDJ14CAS 5PAZ 5BAZ 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 215.5 30.0 1185.3 2.0 0.080 X
5.0SMDJ15AS 5.0SMDJ15CAS 5PBE 5BBE 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 204.9 31.5 1127.0 2.0 0.083 X
5.0SMDJ16AS 5.0SMDJ16CAS 5PBG 5BBG 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 192.3 33.6 1057.7 2.0 0.084 X
5.0SMDJ17AS 5.0SMDJ17CAS 5PBK 5BBK 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.2 35.7 996.6 2.0 0.085 X
5.0SMDJ18AS 5.0SMDJ18CAS 5PBM5BBM 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 171.2 37.7 941.6 2.0 0.088 X
5.0SMDJ20AS 5.0SMDJ20CAS 5PBP 5BBP 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 154.3 41.9 848.7 2.0 0.091 X
5.0SMDJ22AS 5.0SMDJ22CAS 5PBR 5BBR 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 140.8 45.9 774.4 2.0 0.092 X
5.0SMDJ24AS 5.0SMDJ24CAS 5PBT 5BBT 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 128.5 50.3 706.8 2.0 0.092 X
5.0SMDJ26AS 5.0SMDJ26CAS 5PBV 5BBV 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 118.8 54.4 653.4 2.0 0.093 X
5.0SMDJ28AS 5.0SMDJ28CAS 5PBX 5BBX 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.1 58.7 605.6 2.0 0.094 X
5.0SMDJ30AS 5.0SMDJ30CAS 5PBZ 5BBZ 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.3 62.5 568.2 2.0 0.096 X
5.0SMDJ33AS - 5PCB - 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.9 68.9 516.5 2.0 0.097 X
- 5.0SMDJ33CAS - 5BCB 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 84.4 68.9 516.5 2.0 0.097 X
5.0SMDJ36AS - 5PCE - 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 75.1 430.5 2.0 0.098 X
- 5.0SMDJ36CAS - 5BCE 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 77.5 75.1 430.5 2.0 0.098 X
5.0SMDJ40AS - 5PCF - 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 83.3 388.0 2.0 0.099 X
- 5.0SMDJ40CAS - 5BCF 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 69.8 83.3 388.0 2.0 0.099 X
5.0SMDJ43AS - 5PCG - 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 89.7 360.5 2.0 0.100 X
- 5.0SMDJ43CAS - 5BCG 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 64.8 89.7 360.5 2.0 0.100 X
5.0SMDJ45AS - 5PCK - 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 93.9 344.0 2.0 0.101 X
- 5.0SMDJ45CAS - 5BCK 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 61.9 93.9 344.0 2.0 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ48AS - 5PCM - 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 100.0 323.5 2.0 0.101 X
- 5.0SMDJ48CAS - 5BCM 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 58.1 100.0 323.5 2.0 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ51AS - 5PCP - 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 106.5 303.5 2.0 0.101 X
- 5.0SMDJ51CAS - 5BCP 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 54.6 106.5 303.5 2.0 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ54AS - 5PCR - 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 112.5 287.5 2.0 0.102 X
- 5.0SMDJ54CAS - 5BCR 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 51.7 112.5 287.5 2.0 0.102 X
5.0SMDJ58AS - 5PCT - 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 120.9 267.5 2.0 0.103 X
- 5.0SMDJ58CAS - 5BCT 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 48.1 120.9 267.5 2.0 0.103 X
5.0SMDJ60AS - 5PCV - 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 125.1 258.5 2.0 0.103 X
5.0SMDJ64AS - 5PCX - 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 43.7 133.1 243.0 2.0 0.104 X
5.0SMDJ70AS - 5PCZ - 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 39.9 146.0 221.5 2.0 0.105 X
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05/30/23